
VAUXHALL
ADAM
                                                                                        
ADAM ( M13 )                                                                                             10/2012 - >

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 3 52 087Ball Joint c:Ø16   
c:Ø11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
c:Ø11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:292,5mm

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø41,3

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø72,5

10FI3505
2 16 03 544Tie Rod End Left17FI3505
3 16 03 545Tie Rod End Right17FI3506
4

5
6

16 03 543

3 52 947

3 52 864

Axial Joint
Silentblock for TCA

Silentblock for TCA

20OP1505

38OP3030

38OP3040

4

2

1 1

3

5

6

20OP1505

38OP3030

38OP3040

10FI3505 10FI3505

38OP3040

17FI3505 17FI3506
20OP1505

38OP3030



VAUXHALL
AMPERA
                                                                                        
AMPERA (R12)                                                                                           11/2011 >-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 16 09 026Tie Rod End c:Ø13,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
L:304,5mm Plastic
di:Ø22,5 do:Ø80,2
di:Ø12,1 do:Ø40,6

17OP1400
2 3 50 617 Stabiliser Link26OP1405
3 3 52 108Silentblock for TCA38OP2060
4 3 52 866 Silentblock for TCA38OP2061

1

2

1

3 4

17OP1400

38OP206138OP2060

17OP1400

26OP1405

2

26OP1405



VAUXHALL
ANTARA
                                                                                        
ANTARA (L07)                                                                                             05 / 2006 ->

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 48 06 300Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 
th:MM16x1.5 RHT L:359mm 
L:286mm  
L:286mm  
L:166,5mm  

10CH0100
2 48 03 429Tie Rod End17CH0100
3 48 08 602*Axial Joint20CH0100
4 48 17 516Stabiliser Link Left26CH0100
5 48 17 515Stabiliser Link Right26CH0101
6 48 04 642Stabiliser Link Rear26CH0105

2

4

2

1 1

17CH0100

10CH0100

17CH0100

10CH0100

26CH0100 26CH0101

5

6 6

26CH010526CH0105

3

20CH0100 20CH0100



VAUXHALL
ARENA
                                                                                        
ARENA (A97)                                                                                     03/1998  08/2001-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 44 03 641Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø17,6 
c:Ø12,4 th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:296mm

10RN53
2 44 03 661Tie Rod End17RN6000
3 3812 99Axial Joint20PE0500

2

1 1

10RN53 10RN53

23

17RN6000
20PE0500 20PE0500

17RN6000



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA MK I                                                                                    08 / 1979 - 08 / 1984

7

3

5

1

6

38OP1000

17OP4036

17OP4040

10OP9115

10OP9120

1

2

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

1 603 115 

1 603 120 

324 036 

324 037 

3 24 040 

3 24 041 

3 50 3 50 153 

Ball Joint Lower 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø14,1  

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø13,3  

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8 

10OP9115 

10OP9120 

17OP4036 

17OP4037 

17OP4040 

17OP4041 

38OP38OP1000 

2

10OP9115

4

17OP4037

17OP4041

7

38OP1000
 -- > 09 / 1981

10 / 1981 -->

 -- > 09 / 1981

10 / 1981 -->

10OP9120



VAUXHALL
ASTRA 
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk II (T85)                                                                          09 / 1984 - 02 / 1993
BELMONT                                           01 / 1986  07 / 1991 -

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

1 603 120 

3 24 038 

3 24 039 

3 50 153 

4 02 645 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Mounting Axle Body 

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø13,3  

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø59 

10OP9120 

17OP4038 

17OP4039 

38OP1000 

38OP1010 

4

1

23

38OP1000 38OP1000

17OP403817OP4039

10OP9120 10OP9120

5 5

38OP1010 38OP1010



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk III (T92)                                                                              09 / 1991 - 10 / 1998
ASTRA Mk III CLASSIC (T92)                                                            01 / 1998  08 / 2002

                       

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2 3 24 055Tie Rod End Left c:Ø13 th:FM16x2 RHT
c:Ø13 th:FM16x2 LHT
c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
L:110mm Plastic

17OP4055
3 4 24 055Tie Rod End Right17OP4056
4 3 50 263Stabiliser Link 26OP03
5 3 50 260Stabiliser Link 26OP0300

L:104,8mm Plastic6 4 50 260Stabiliser Link 26OP0301

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,87 3 50 153Stabiliser Mounting38OP1000

di:Ø19 11 3 50 078Stabiliser Mounting38OP2044

6

5

26OP0301

26OP0300

26OP03

17OP4055 17OP4056

6

11

5

44

32

26OP0301

38OP2044

for Ø18

for Ø22

for Ø18

for Ø22

for Ø16 - 20 for Ø16 - 20

38OP2044

26OP0300

7

38OP1000

26OP03



VAUXHALL
ASTRA

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 16 03 121Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT  
cp:1/6 cs:Ø13,3 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø59

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø38,5

di:Ø16,1 do:Ø60,2

10OP9167

8 4 02 645Mountİng Axle Body38OP1010

9 3 52 346Silentblock for TCA38OP2040
10

12
3 52 352

3 44 517 

Silentblock for TCA

Strut Mount 
38OP2041

45OP2000 

10OP9167

45OP2000

10OP9167

1

12

1

9

10

38OP2041

38OP2040

8 8

38OP1010 38OP1010

45OP2000

12

                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk III (T92)                                                                              09 / 1991 - 10 / 1998
ASTRA Mk III CLASSIC (T92)                                                            01 / 1998  08 / 2002

                       

-



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk IV (T98)                                                                          09 / 1998 - 01 / 2004

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2 16 03 214Tie Rod End
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,5mm
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm
L:300mm Plastic

17OP1000
3 16 03 216Axial Joint20OP0500
4 16 03 213Axial Joint20OP1010
5 3 50 611Stabiliser Link26OP1000

L:300mm 6 3 50 611Stabiliser Link26OP1005
di:Ø17

di:Ø12,2  

 

9

12
3 50 130

3 44 523 

Stabiliser Mounting

Strut Mount 
38OP2053

38OP7100 

5

26OP1000 26OP1005 26OP1005

20OP101020OP1010

20OP0500

17OP1000

26OP1000

38OP7100 

38OP2053

Ø18

5
66

12

9

4
2

DELPHI Steering

17OP1000

2

17OP1000

2

17OP1000

2
3

TRW Steering

20OP0500

38OP7100 

12



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk IV (T98)                                                                          09 / 1998 - 01 / 2004

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 3 52 800Ball Joint
di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7
c:Ø18   

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø47,3
di:Ø12,5 

10OP2000
7 3 52 357Silentblock for TCA38OP2050
8 3 52 365Silentblock for TCA38OP2051
10 54 02 638Mounting Axle Body38OP2055

di:Ø14 do:Ø38,511 3 02 290Mounting Axle Body38OP2057

38OP2050 38OP205110OP2000

38OP2057

EXC. BAD ROAD PACKAGE EXC. BAD ROAD PACKAGE

38OP2055

7 81

11

10

10OP2000

1

38OP2057

11

38OP2055

10



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk V (A04)                                                                              03/2004  11/2010-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2 16 03 289Tie Rod End Left
c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:278mm

L:300mm Plastic

17OP1010
3 16 03 288Tie Rod End Right17OP1011
4
5

16 03 213
16 03 357

Axial Joint
Axial Joint

20OP1010
20OP1020

6 3 50 611Stabiliser Link26OP1000
L:300mm 7 3 50 611Stabiliser Link26OP1005
di:Ø19,7 do:Ø4411 13 204 070Stabiliser Mounting 38OP2070
di:Ø19 12 13 204 071Stabiliser Mounting 38OP2071
di:Ø19,5 13 3 50 161Stabiliser Mounting 38OP2073

38OP2070 38OP2071

38OP2073

For Hatchback

EXC. IDSEXC. IDS IDSIDS

TWINTOP TWINTOP

26OP1005 26OP1005

20OP101020OP1010
17OP1010

77

4
2

TRW Steering

17OP1011

3

11 12

13

6

26OP1000 26OP1000

6

20OP1020
17OP1010

5
2

ZF Steering

17OP1011

3

20OP1020



ASTRA
VAUXHALL
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk V (A04)                                                                              03/2004  11/2010-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 3 52 800Ball Joint c:Ø18   10OP2000
di:Ø12,1 do:Ø468 3 52 324Silentblock for TCA38OP2000

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,79 3 52 357Silentblock for TCA38OP2050
di:Ø14 do:Ø38,510 3 02 290Mounting Axle Body38OP2057

38OP2050

38OP2000

10OP2000

38OP2057

9

8

1

10

10OP2000

1

38OP2057

10



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA Mk VI (P10)                                                                              12 / 2009 - 10 / 2015
ASTRA Mk VI Sports Tourer (P10)                                                      10 / 2010 - 10 / 2015

                       

-

4

26OP1405

4

3 3

2

5

26OP1405

26OP1400

20OP1100

26OP1400

PLASTIC ALL EXC. FLEXRIDE CHAS

FLEXRIDE CHAS

HYDROLIC PS ( RHD )

11

17OP140017OP1400

20OP1100

6

38OP2061

38OP206038OP2060

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

66 06 031 

9 20 007 

3 50 618 

3 50 617 

3 52 108 

3 52 866 

Tie Rod End  

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø13,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:293mm 

L:303mm  

L:304,5mm Plastic 

di:Ø22,5 do:Ø80,2 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø40,6 

17OP1400 

20OP1100 

26OP1400 

26OP1405 

38OP2060 

38OP2061 



VAUXHALL
ASTRA
                                                                                        
ASTRA GTC Mk VI (J)                                                                       10 / 2011 - 10 / 2015
>

4

26OP1405

4

3 3

2

5

26OP1405

26OP1400

20OP1100

26OP1400

ALL Except FLEXRIDE Chas.

FLEXRIDE CHAS

HYDROLIC PS ( RHD )

11

17OP140017OP1400

20OP1100

6

38OP2061

38OP206038OP2060

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

66 06 031 

9 20 007 

3 50 618 

3 50 617 

3 52 108 

3 52 866 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø13,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:293mm 

L:303mm  

L:304,5mm Plastic 

di:Ø22,5 do:Ø80,2 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø40,6 

17OP1400 

20OP1100 

26OP1400 

26OP1405 

38OP2060 

38OP2061 



VAUXHALL
BRAVA
                                                                                        
BRAVA ( TF0 )                                                                                 08 / 1991 - 09 / 1996

>

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

3 10 821 

3 52 828 

3 24 058 

3 24 057 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End Outer 

Tie Rod End Inner 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5  

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø20,6  

c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

10IS1000 

10OP1005 

17OP0500 

17OP0501 

17OP0500

17OP0501

3

4

3

17OP0500

1

UPPER

17OP0501

10IS100010IS1000

2

LOWER

10OP100510OP1005

4



VAUXHALL
CALIBRA
                                                                                        
CALIBRA ( C89 )                                                                              06 / 1990 - 07 / 1997

>

10

55 38OP204438OP2044

26OP0300 26OP0300

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

16 03 121 

3 24 055 

4 24 055 

3 50 263 

3 50 260 

3 50 153 

3 52 3463 52 346 

3 52 352 

3 52 356 S1 

3 50 078 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Bushing 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting  

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø13,3  

c:Ø13 th:FM16x2 RHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x2 LHT 

L:85mm  

L:110mm Plastic 

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø38,5di:Ø12,2 do:Ø38,5 

di:Ø16,1 do:Ø60,2 

di:Ø16,1 do:Ø60 

di:Ø19  

10OP9167 

17OP4055 

17OP4056 

26OP03 

26OP0300 

38OP1000 

38OP204038OP2040 

38OP2041 

38OP2042 

38OP2044 

26OP03

17OP4055 17OP4056

44

32

1

FOR STAB Ø22 - 24 FOR STAB Ø22 - 24

FOR STAB Ø16 - 20FOR STAB Ø16 - 20
6

7

8

9

38OP1000

38OP2040

10OP9167 10OP9167
38OP2041

38OP2042

26OP03

1



VAUXHALL
CARLTON
                                                                                        
CARLTON Mk III (V87)                                                                   09 / 1986 - 03 / 1994

>

12

26OP04

For F19

26OP04

26OP01

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

5

6

7

8

111

12

3 22 150 

3 22 178 

3 22 176 

3 22 177 

3 22 173 

12163 01  

3 50 6053 50 605 

3 50 609 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 

L:225mm L:225mm  

L:225mm  

17OP3150 

17OP3151 

17OP3152 

17OP3154 

21OP3142 

21OP3143   

26OP26OP01 

26OP04 

1111

3 4 6

7 8

5

26OP01

17OP3150 17OP3151

21OP3142
21OP3143

17OP3154 17OP3152



VAUXHALL
CARLTON
                                                                                        
CARLTON Mk III (V87)                                                                   09 / 1986 - 03 / 1994

>

22OP1010

22OP10

10OP7826 10OP7827

10

9

21

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

9

10

3 52 826

3 52 827
3 22 139

3 22 136

Ball Joint Left

Ball Joint Right
Tie Rod Center

Tie Rod Center

c:Ø18   

c:Ø18   
th1:M12x1.25 RHT th2:M12x1.5 RHT 

th1:M12x1.5 RHT th2:M12x1.25 RHT L:572mm

10OP7826

10OP7827
22OP10

22OP1010



VAUXHALL
CASCADA
                                                                                        
CASCADA Convertible                                                                                 02 / 2013 -->

>

2

1 1

38OP2061

38OP2060

38OP2061

38OP2060

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3 52 108 

3 52 866 
Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

di:Ø22,5 do:Ø80,2 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø40,6 
38OP2060 

38OP2061 



VAUXHALL
CAVALIER
                                                                                        
CAVALIER Mk I                                                                                08 / 1975 - 08 / 1981

20OP4251

17OP4115

20OP4251

4
3

2

17OP4115

10OP281510OP2815

10OP7819 10OP7819

38OP100038OP1000

3

1 1

55

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

3 10 815 

3 52 819 

3 24 043 

3 24 251 

3 50 153 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Mounting 

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø13,55  

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø16 do:Ø43,5 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM16x1.5 RHT L:298mm 

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8 

10OP2815 

10OP7819 

17OP4115 

20OP4251 

38OP1000 



VAUXHALL
CAVALIER
                                                                                        
CAVALIER Mk II (J82)                                                                      09 / 1981 - 10 / 1988

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

16 03 121 

3 24 038 

3 24 039 

3 50 153 

4 02 645 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Mounting Axle Body 

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø13,3  

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø59 

10OP9167 

17OP4038 

17OP4039 

38OP1000 

38OP1010 

4 4

1

3 2

38OP1000

10OP9167

17OP4039 17OP4038

38OP1000

10OP9167

5 5

38OP1010 38OP1010



VAUXHALL
CAVALIER
                                                                                        
CAVALIER Mk III (J89)                                                                   09 / 1988 - 11 / 1995

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

16 03 121 

3 24 055 

4 24 055 

3 50 263 

3 50 260 

4 50 260 

3 50 3 50 153 

4 02 645 

3 52 346 

3 52 352 

3 52 356 S1 

3 50 078 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser BushingStabiliser Bushing 

Mounting Axle Body 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

th:M12x1.25 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø13,3  

c:Ø13 th:FM16x2 RHT 

c:Ø13 th:FM16x2 LHT 

L:85mm  

L:110mm Plastic 

L:104,8mm Plastic 

di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8di:Ø8,5 do:Ø29,8 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø59 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø38,5 

di:Ø16,1 do:Ø60,2 

di:Ø16,1 do:Ø60 

di:Ø19  

10OP9167 

17OP4055 

17OP4056 

26OP03 

26OP0300 

26OP0301 

38OP38OP1000 

38OP1010 

38OP2040 

38OP2041 

38OP2042 

38OP2044 

8 8

38OP1010 38OP1010

6

5

26OP0301

26OP0300

26OP03

17OP4055 17OP4056

6

12

5

44

32

26OP0301

38OP2044

FOR STAB Ø18

FOR STAB Ø22 - 24

FOR STAB Ø18

FOR STAB Ø1620

FOR STAB Ø22 - 24 38OP2044

26OP0300

7

38OP1000

26OP03

10OP916710OP9167

11

9 10

38OP204138OP2040

11

38OP2042



VAUXHALL
COMBO
                                                                                        
COMBO Mk I (B)                                                                           07 / 1994 - 10 / 2001

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3 16 03 645
3 24 066

3 22 155
3 22 158

3 50 127

3 53 280
3 53 281

3 53 561 

Tie Rod End c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT
c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT

17OP1500
4 Tie Rod End17OP4044

th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:314,5mm

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:280mm
5
6

Axial Joint
Axial Joint Ø25

20OP2000
20OP2100

di:Ø21,5 8 Stabiliser Mounting38OP3014

di:Ø14,1 9 Stabiliser Mounting Right38OP3015
di:Ø14,1 10 Stabiliser Mounting Left38OP3016
di:Ø14,2 do:Ø3711 Stabiliser Mounting Bushing38OP3017

8

910

11

3

11

3

17OP1500

38OP3014 38OP3014

38OP3016 38OP3015

38OP301738OP3017

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

17OP1500

44

17OP4044

CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 -->

17OP4044

5

20OP2000

MS

20OP2000

6

PS

20OP210020OP2100



VAUXHALL
COMBO
                                                                                        
COMBO Mk I (B)                                                                           07 / 1994 - 10 / 2001

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 16 03 187
16 03 202

3 52 301

Ball Joint c:Ø15   
c:Ø15   

10OP9128
2 Ball Joint10OP9130

di:Ø10,1 do:Ø387 Silentblock for TCA38OP3010

1

2

1
7

2

10OP9128

10OP9130

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 -->

10OP9128

38OP3010

7

38OP3010
10OP9130



VAUXHALL
COMBO
                                                                                        
COMBO Mk II (C )                                                                            09/2001  09/2006-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 3 52 803
16 03 645

16 03 008
3 50 610

Ball Joint c:Ø16   
c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT

10OP1500
2 Tie Rod End17OP1500

th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:301,5mm3 Axial Joint20OP1500
L:243mm 4 Stabiliser Link26OP05

3 52 309di:Ø12,2 5 Silentblock for TCA38OP3020
3 52 310

54 02 638

di:Ø12,8 do:Ø60,2

di:Ø12,5 

6
7

Silentblock for TCA

Mounting Axle Body

38OP3021

38OP2055

3 50 161di:Ø19,5 8 Stabiliser Mounting38OP2073

3 44 523di:Ø12,2 9 Strut Mount38OP7100

4

3

4

26OP05

20OP1500

26OP05

38OP2073

8

38OP2073

5

11

6

9

38OP7100

9

38OP7100

20OP1500

38OP3021

10OP150010OP1500

38OP3020

22

17OP1500 17OP1500

38OP2055

7

38OP2055

7



VAUXHALL
COMBO
                                                                                        
COMBO Mk III (D)                                                                                        11/2011 >-

38FI5508

04/2012  >

-

10FI5600 10FI5600

1

7

30FI5600

6

30FI5601

1 9

8

38FI5506
-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

3 52 537* 

16 09 193  

16 09 192  

26 144 989* 

519 35 875 

3 52 538 

3 52 53 52 537 

3 52 380 

3 52 538* 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

TCA Left 

TTCA Right 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø18    

c:Ø11,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø11,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:297,5mm 

L:296mm  

 

  

di:Ø12,3 do:Ø42,4 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø71 

10FI5600 

17FI5600 

17FI5601 

20FI5600 

26FI5600 

30FI5600 

30FI5630FI5601 

38FI5506 

38FI5508 

17FI5600

10FI5600 10FI5600

20FI5600

26FI5600

5

4

8

3

1

5

1

2

38FI5506

17FI5601
> 03/2012-

-

26FI5600

20FI5600



VAUXHALL
CORSA
                                                                                        
CORSA Mk I (B)                                                                            03 / 1993 - 09 / 2000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3 16 03 645 

3 24 066 

3 22 155 
3 50 127 

3 53 280 

3 53 281 

3 53 561  

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 

th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:314,5mm 

17OP1500

17OP4044

20OP2000
38OP3014 

38OP3015 

38OP3016 

38OP3017 

4
5

di:Ø21,5  

di:Ø14,1  

di:Ø14,1  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø37 

9

10

11

12

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting Right 

Stabiliser Mounting Left 

Stabiliser Mounting Bushing 

9

1011

12

3

12

3

38OP3016 38OP3015

38OP301738OP3017

17OP1500

38OP3014 38OP3014

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

17OP1500

44

17OP4044

CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 -->

17OP4044

5

20OP2000

MS

20OP2000



VAUXHALL
CORSA
                                                                                        
CORSA Mk I (B)                                                                            03 / 1993 - 09 / 2000

                                                                                        
CORSA ( 73_, 78_, 79_, F35_ )                                                         03 / 1993 - 09 / 2000
                                                                                        
CORSA ( 73_, 78_, 79_, F35_ )                                                         03 / 1993 - 09 / 2000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 16 03 187
16 03 202

3 22 158
3 52 301

Ball Joint c:Ø15   
c:Ø15   

10OP9128
2 Ball Joint10OP9130

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:280mm6 Axial Joint Ø2520OP2100
di:Ø10,1 do:Ø387 Silentblock for TCA38OP3010

54 02 636di:Ø10,2 do:Ø65,58 Mounting Axle Body38OP3012

6

1

2

8

1
7

2

9

10OP9128

10OP9130

38OP3012

PS

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 -->

10OP9128

38OP3010

7

38OP3010

20OP210020OP2100

10OP9130

38OP3012



VAUXHALL
CORSA

 -- > CHAS . 33999999  
 -- > CHAS . 34999999  
 -- > CHAS . 36999999  

                                                                                        
CORSA Mk II (C)                                                                              09/2000  09/2006-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

7

88

9

10

3 52 803 

16 03 645 

16 03 008 

3 50 610 

3 50 130 

3 52 309 

3 52 3 52 310 

3 50 104

3 44 523

 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting

Strut Mounting

 

c:Ø16    

c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 

th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:301,5mm 

L:243mm  

di:Ø17  

di:Ø12,2  

di:Ø12,8 do:Ø60,2di:Ø12,8 do:Ø60,2 

di:Ø14,8

di:Ø12,2 

  

10OP1500 

17OP1500 

20OP1500 

26OP05 

38OP2053 

38OP3020 

38OP3038OP3021 

38OP3023

38OP7100

 

5

4

10

2

7

11

Ø 18

9

3

Ø 15

38OP2053

38OP3023

38OP2053

17OP1500
20OP1500

2

17OP1500

38OP3023

26OP05

38OP7100

10

38OP7100

4

26OP05

20OP1500

38OP3020

CHAS . 43000001 -->  
CHAS . 44000001 -->  
CHAS . 46000001 -->  

2

17OP1500

8

38OP3021

10OP150010OP1500

2

17OP1500



VAUXHALL
CORSA
                                                                                        
CORSA Mk II (C)                                                                              09/2000  09/2006

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

6 54 02 636Stabiliser Mounting di:Ø10,2 do:Ø65,538OP3012

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

3 52 087 

16 03 544 

16 03 545 

16 03 543 

3 50 616 

3 52 947 

3 52 83 52 864 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Link Stabiliser 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø16    

c:Ø11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:292,5mm 

L:300mm  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø41,3 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø72,5di:Ø12,2 do:Ø72,5 

10FI3505 

17FI3505 

17FI3506 

20OP1505 

26OP1505 

38OP3030 

38OP304038OP3040 

26OP1505

17FI3505

20OP1505

26OP1505

5

4
3

6

1

7

5

2

1

38OP3030

38OP3040

10FI350510FI3505

17FI3506

                                                                                        
CORSA Mk III (D)                                                                                     07 / 2006 -->

6

38OP3012

6

38OP3012

20OP1505



VAUXHALL
CORSA

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

3 52 087 

16 03 544 

16 03 545 

16 03 543 

3 50 616 

3 52 947 

3 52 83 52 864 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Link Stabiliser 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø16    

c:Ø11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:292,5mm 

L:300mm  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø41,3 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø72,5di:Ø12,2 do:Ø72,5 

10FI3505 

17FI3505 

17FI3506 

20OP1505 

26OP1505 

38OP3030 

38OP304038OP3040 

26OP1505

17FI3505

20OP1505

26OP1505

5

4
3

6

1

7

5

2

1

38OP3030

38OP3040

10FI350510FI3505

17FI3506

                                                                                        
CORSA Mk III (D)                                                                                     07 / 2006 -->

20OP1505



VAUXHALL
CORSA
                                                                                        
CROSSLAND X                                                                                              06/2017 >-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

3 641 055 

3 640 462  

3 640 463 

3523 CC 

3523 CE 

Ball Joint 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø18    

L:329mm  

L:329mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø56,6 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø56,6 

10CT0610 

26PE0900 

26PE0901 

38CT0310 

38CT0311 

26PE0901

10CT0610

26PE0900

38CT0311

3 2

11
5

10CT0610

Standard Suspension

Bad Road Suspension

10CT0610

38CT0311

38CT0310

11

5

10CT0610

4



VAUXHALL
FRONTERA
                                                                                        
FRONTERA (U92)                                                                            03 / 1992 - 10 / 1998

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

3

4

6

7

3 10 821

3 52 828 

3 24 058  

3 50 607

3 50 608

 

Ball Joint Upper

Ball Joint Lower

Tie Rod End Outer 

Stabiliser Link Left

Stabiliser Link Right

 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5 
th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø20,6 
c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT
L:149mm 

L:149mm 

10IS1000 

10OP1005

17OP0500 

26OP1006

26OP1007

 

26OP1006 26OP1007

17OP0500

17OP0501

3

4

3

17OP0500

1

UPPER
 -- > CHAS. SV 720102
 -- >  07 / 1995

17OP0501

10IS100010IS1000

4

6 7

08 / 1995 -->
CHAS. SV 720103 -->



VAUXHALL
FRONTERA
                                                                                        
FRONTERA (U92)                                                                            03 / 1992 - 10 / 1998

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2

3
3 10 823

3 52 828

Ball Joint Upper

Ball Joint Lower

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5 

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø20,6 

10OP1000

10OP1005

10OP1000 10OP1000

2 2

UPPER
CHAS. SV 720103  -->
08 / 1995  -->

10OP1005

3 3

LOWER

10OP1005



VAUXHALL
FRONTERA
                                                                                        
FRONTERA Mk II (U99)                                                                  10 / 1998 - 09 / 2004

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

3 10 823 

3 52 828 

9 00 907 

9 00 905 

3 50 607 

3 50 608 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5  

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø20,6  

c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:314mm 

L:149mm  

L:149mm  

10OP1000 

10OP1005 

17OP1005 

20OP1015 

26OP1006 

26OP1007 

UPPER

26OP1006 26OP1007

20OP101520OP1015

10OP1005

17OP1005

10OP1000

5

1

3

17OP1005

3

UPPER

LOWER

10OP1005

10OP1000

1

22

6

4



VAUXHALL
GRANDLAND X
                                                                                        
GRANDLAND X (A18)                                                                                     06/2017 >-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEM

3 637 393

DESCRIPTION

1 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 26PE1105

UPPER

26PE1105

1 1

26PE1105



VAUXHALL
INSIGNIA

1

2

5

1

17OP140020OP140020OP1400

38OP600038OP2061

17OP1400

26OP1405

26OP1400 26OP1400

5

3

7 8

3

26OP1405

All Except Flexride Chas.

Flexride Chas.

HYDROLIC PS

                                                                                        
INSIGNIA A (G09)                                                             07/2008 - 03/2017
INSIGNIA A SALOON (G09)                                                                      
INSIGNIA A SPORTS TOURER (G09)                                                                             

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 66 06 031 

66 06 030 

3 50 618 

3 52 866 

3 52 868 

3 50 617

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Link

c:Ø13,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:309mm 

L:303mm  

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø40,6 

di:Ø22,5 do:Ø80,2 

L:304,5mm Plastic

2

17OP1400 

20OP1400 

26OP1400 

38OP2061 

38OP6000 

26OP1405

3

5
7
8



VAUXHALL
INSIGNIA

4

6

26OP140226OP1402

26OP1410 26OP1410

4x44x4

4

6

                                                                                        
INSIGNIA A (G09)                                                             07/2008 - 03/2017
INSIGNIA A SALOON (G09)                                                                      
INSIGNIA A SPORTS TOURER (G09)                                                                             

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

4 4 44 081
4 44 115

Stabiliser Link Rear
Stabiliser Link Rear

L:71mm 
6

26OP1402

26OP1410



VAUXHALL
MERIVA
                                                                                        
MERIVA Mk I (A)                                                                           05 / 2003 - 05 / 2010

1010

26OP05

38OP2073

38OP710038OP7100

38OP2073

20OP1220
17OP1220

5 5

1

3 3

26OP05

8

9

7

4

38OP3020

10OP1220

38OP3020

38OP3021

2

10OP1221

38OP3021

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

53 52 025 

53 52 026 

16 03 240 

16 03 016 

3 50 610

54 02 638  

3 50 3 50 161 

3 52 309 

3 52 310 

3 44 523 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Link Stabiliser

Mounting Axle Body 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Strut Mounting 

c:Ø16    

c:Ø16    

c:Ø10,55 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:315,5mm 

L:243mm

di:Ø12,5    

di:Ødi:Ø19,5  

di:Ø12,2  

di:Ø12,8 do:Ø60,2 

di:Ø12,2  

10OP1220 

10OP1221 

17OP1220 

20OP1220 

26OP05

38OP2055 

38OP238OP2073 

38OP3020 

38OP3021 

38OP7100 

PS

20OP1220
17OP1220

38OP2055

6

38OP2055

6



VAUXHALL
MERIVA
                                                                                        
MERIVA Mk II (B)                                                                             06/2010  06/2017-

38OP2070

38OP2071

8

5

26OP1405

5

26OP1405

9

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

3 52 800 

16 03 289 

16 03 288 

3 50 618 

3 50 617 

3 52 324  

3 52 33 52 357 

13 204 070 

13 204 071 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø18    

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:303mm  

L:304,5mm Plastic 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø46 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7 

di:Ø19,7 do:Ø44 

di:Ø19  

10OP2000 

17OP1010 

17OP1011 

26OP1400 

26OP1405 

38OP2000 

38OP205038OP2050 

38OP2070 

38OP2071 

26OP1400

17OP1010

10OP2000 10OP2000

17OP1011

38OP2050

38OP2000

26OP1400

4

2

1

3

4

7

6

1



VAUXHALL
MOKKA 
                                                                                        
MOKKA                                                                                                          12/2012 >
MOKKA X                                  03                                               10/2016 >

                             10 / 2009 - 02 / 2012

-
-

1

26CH0100 26CH0101

2

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEM

48 17 516 

48 17 515 

DESCRIPTION

1

2

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

L:286mm  

L:286mm  
26CH0100 

26CH0101 

17OP0500 17OP0501

454

17OP050017OP0501

5

1

UPPER
 -- > CHAS. SV 720102
 -- >  07 / 1995

10IS100010IS1000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

4

5

6

7

3 10 821

3 24 058 

3 24 057 

3 50 607 

3 50 608 

 

Ball Joint Upper

Tie Rod End Outer 

Tie Rod End Inner 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5 
c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:149mm  

L:149mm  

10IS1000 

17OP0500 

17OP0501 

26OP1006 

26OP1007 

 

MONTEREY
                                                                                        
MONTEREY (M92)                                                                           09 / 1991 - 07 / 1998

08 / 1995 -->
CHAS. SV 720103 -->

7

26OP1006 26OP1007



VAUXHALL
MONTEREY
                                                                                        
MONTEREY A                                                                                  09 / 1991 - 07 / 1998

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2

3
3 10 823

3 52 828

Ball Joint Upper

Ball Joint Lower

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5  

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø20,6  

10OP1000

10OP1005

10OP1000 10OP1000

2 2

UPPER
CHAS. SV 720103  -->
08 / 1995  -->

10OP1005

3 3

LOWER

10OP1005



VAUXHALL
MONTEREY
                                                                                        
MONTEREY Mk II (M98)                                                                 07 / 1998 - 09 / 1999

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

3 10 823 

3 52 828 

3 24 058 

3 24 057 

3 50 607 

3 50 608 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End Outer 

Tie Rod End Inner 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø17,5  

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø20,6  

c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø16,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:149mm  

L:149mm  

10OP1000 

10OP1005 

17OP0500 

17OP0501 

26OP1006 

26OP1007 

10OP1000 10OP1000

1 1

UPPER

10OP1005

2 2

LOWER

UPPER

10OP1005

17OP0500

17OP0501

3

4

3

17OP0500

17OP0501

4

65

26OP1006 26OP1007



VAUXHALL
MOVANO
                                                                                        
MOVANO MkI (X70)                                                                       07 / 1998 - 11 / 2010

UPPER

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

45 00 254 

45 00 255 

44 01 910 

44 18 631 

45 01 262 

45 01 263 

444 18 780 

45 00 198 

45 00 199 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint  

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial JointAxial Joint 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø16,1 do:Ø45,5 

c:Ø22   do:Ø43,45 

cp:1/10 cs:Ø16,4  

c:Ø24   do:Ø43,5 

c:Ø16,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MMth:MM14x1.5 RHT L:175,5mm 

L:127,5mm  

L:127,5mm  

10RN1100 

10RN1105 

10RN1110 

10RN1112 

17RN1100 

17RN1101 

20RN20RN1100 

26RN1100 

26RN1101 

26RN1101

9

6

2

26RN1100

17RN1100

10RN1105

17RN110120RN1100

8

7
5

2

20RN1100

1

10RN1100 10RN1110

1 3

UPPER

 -- > 08 / 2007

10RN1105

4

10RN1112

4

09 / 2007 -- >

10RN1112

10RN1110 10RN1100



VAUXHALL
MOVANO
                                                                                        
MOVANO MkII                                                                                           05 / 2010 -- >

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

44 19 219 

44 23 894 

44 20 097 

44 20 098 

44 20 096 

44 19 291 

444 19 218 

44 19 217 

Ball Joint Left & Right 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø18,1 th2:M45x1.5 LHT 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø18,1 th2:M45x1.5 RHT 

c:Ø16,4 th:FM18x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,4 th:FM18x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:253mm 

L:330mm  

di:Ødi:Ø16,2 do:Ø70 

di:Ø16,2 do:Ø49 

10RN1120 

10RN1121 

17RN1120 

17RN1121 

20RN1120 

26RN1120 

38RN38RN1020 

38RN1030 

UPPER

26RN1120

10RN1120

26RN1120

20RN1120
20RN1120 17RN1121

6

5
3 4

8

7

6

11

20RN1120

38RN1020

38RN1030

 -- > 07 / 2010

10RN1120

10RN1121

8

7

21

38RN1020

38RN1030

08 / 2010  -- > 

10RN1120



VAUXHALL
CORSA
                                                                                        
NOVA (S83)                                                                                    09 / 1982 - 03 / 1993

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

16 03 187 

16 03 645 

3 22 149 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

c:Ø15    

c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 

th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:282,5mm 

10OP9128 

17OP1500 

20OP3078 

20OP3078

3

2

20OP3078 17OP1500

2

1

17OP1500

10OP9128

1

10OP9128



VAUXHALL
OMEGA
                                                                                        
OMEGA (V94)                                                                                 03 / 1994 - 07 / 2003

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

3 52 800 

3 22 177 

3 22 178 

3 22 179 

3 22 180 

3 22 159 

3 22 3 22 160 

3 22 166 

3 50 609 

3 52 457 

3 52 458 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Tie Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Center 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø18    

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 

c:Øc:Ø13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 

th1:M12x1.25 RHT  L:606mm 

L:225mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø48,7 

di:Ø14,1 do:Ø58,2 

10OP2000 

17OP3177 

17OP3178 

17OP3179 

17OP3180 

21OP3159 

221OP3160 

22OP1005 

26OP04 

38OP5000 

38OP5001 

9 9

4 3

6

1 1

2

7

8

11

10

5

26OP04

17OP3179
17OP3180

17OP3178

21OP3159

10OP2000 10OP2000

21OP3160

22OP1005

38OP5001

38OP5000

17OP3177

26OP04



VAUXHALL
SENATOR
                                                                                        
SENATOR / ROYALE                                                                        02 / 1978 - 12 / 1987

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

3 52 823 

3 24 044 

3 24 045 

322 074 

350 601 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Outer 

Tie Rod End Inner 

Tie Rod Center 

Stabiliser Link 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/8 cs:Ø16 do:Ø41,4 

c:Ø13,3 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,3 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

th1:M12x1.25 RHT  L:552mm 

L:194,5mm   

10OP7821 

17OP4117 

17OP4118 

22OP3074 

26OP02  

10OP7821

26OP02

17OP4117
17OP4118

22OP3074

17OP4118
17OP4117

5

1

26OP02

5

2
3 3

4

10OP7821

1

2



VAUXHALL
SENATOR
                                                                                        
SENATOR Mk II (V88)                                                                        09/1987  09/1993-

12

26OP04 26OP04 26OP01

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

3 52 826 

3 52 827 

3 22 150 

3 22 178 

3 22 176 

3 22 177 

3 22 3 22 173 

12163 01 

3 22 139 

3 22 136 

3 50 605 

3 50 609 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Tie rod Left 

Tie rod Right 

Tie Rod Center 

Tie Rod Center 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

c:Ø18    

c:Ø18    

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Øc:Ø13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:M12x1.5 RHT 

th1:M12x1.25 RHT th2:M12x1.5 RHT  

th1:M12x1.5 RHT th2:M12x1.25 RHT L:572mm 

L:225mm  

L:225mm  

10OP7826 

10OP7827 

17OP3150 

17OP3151 

17OP3152 

17OP3154 

221OP3142 

21OP3143 

22OP10 

22OP1010 

26OP01 

26OP04 

1111

3 4 6

7 8

5

26OP01

17OP3150 17OP3151

21OP3142 21OP3143

17OP3154 17OP3152

22OP1010

22OP10

10

9



VAUXHALL
SIGNUM
                                                                                        
SIGNUM (Z03)                                                                                05 / 2003 - 07 / 2008

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

4 23 035 

16 03 227 

16 03 228 

3 50 615 

4 44 275 

3 52 357 

3 50 33 50 391 S1 

3 50 391 S1 

3 52 319 

3 50 160 

3 50 159 

Silent Bushing 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

di:Ø14 do:Ø47,3 

c:Ø12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:355mm  

L:86,2mm Plastic 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7 

di:Ødi:Ø19,7 do:Ø44 

di:Ø19  

di:Ø19,4  

di:Ø24  

di:Ø23  

11OP2500 

17OP2500 

17OP2501 

26OP2500 

26OP2505 

38OP2050 

38OP238OP2070 

38OP2071 

38OP4030 

38OP4032 

38OP4033 

4

38OP2071

38OP4033

17OP2500

38OP4030

26OP2505 26OP2505

38OP2050

11OP2500

8

11

2

9

5

3

1

11OP2500

1

38OP2050

6

38OP2070

38OP4032

17OP2501

7

10

26OP2500

exc. IDS+

4

26OP2500

exc. IDS+

38OP4030



VAUXHALL
TIGRA
                                                                                        
TIGRA (S93)                                                                                   07 / 1994 - 12 / 2000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

5

6

7

10

11

1212

13

16 03 645

3 22 155

3 22 155

3 22 158

3 53 280 

3 53 281 

3 53 53 53 561  

3 50 127 

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting Right 

Stabiliser Mounting LeStabiliser Mounting Left 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT

th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:314,5mm 

th:FM14x1.5 RHT L:315mm 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:280mm 

di:Ø21,5  

di:Ø14,1  

di:Ødi:Ø14,1  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø37 

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

38OP3014 

38OP3015 

38OP338OP3016 

38OP3017 

38OP3014

38OP3017

111213

10

5

6

7

3

38OP3014

38OP301538OP3016

20OP2000

20OP2001

20OP2100

17OP1500

20OP2100

38OP3017

13

> CHAS V3023597, V4166925, V6066279-

MS

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

PS

20OP2000

20OP2001

3

17OP1500



VAUXHALL
TIGRA
                                                                                        
TIGRA (S93)                                                                                   07 / 1994 - 12 / 2000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

4

8

9

16 03 187 

16 03 202 

3 24 066

3 52 301 

54 02 636 

Ball Joint

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End

Silenblock for TCA

Mounting Axle Body

c:Ø15   

c:Ø15   

c:Ø10,6 th:FM12x1,5 RHT

di:Ø10,1 do:Ø38

di:Ø10,2 do:Ø65,5

 

10OP9128

10OP9130 

17OP4044

38OP3010

38OP3012

 

4

17OP4044

CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 -->

4

17OP4044

1

2

9

1
8

2

9

10OP9128

10OP9130

38OP3012

-- > CHAS . V3023597 , V4166925, V6066279

CHAS. V3023598, V4166926, V6066280 -->

10OP9128

38OP3010

8

38OP3010
10OP9130

38OP3012



TIGRA
                                                                                        
TIGRA TWINTOP (X04)                                                                     06 / 2004 - 05 / 2009

34

26OP05

38OP710038OP205338OP205338OP7100

38 8

26OP05

2

17OP1500

2

17OP1500

7

11

38OP3020

8

38OP3021

10OP150010OP1500

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

3 52 803 

16 03 645 

3 50 610 

3 50 130 

54 02 636 

3 52 309 

3 52 3 52 310 

3 44 523 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Mounting Axle Body 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Strut Mounting 

c:Ø16    

c:Ø10,75 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 

L:243mm  

di:Ø17  

di:Ø10,2 do:Ø65,5 

di:Ø12,2  

di:Ø12,8 do:Ø60,2di:Ø12,8 do:Ø60,2 

di:Ø12,2  

10OP1500 

17OP1500 

26OP05 

38OP2053 

38OP3012 

38OP3020 

38OP3038OP3021 

38OP7100 

89

38OP3012 38OP3012

VAUXHALL



VAUXHALL
VECTRA
                                                                                        
VECTRA B (J96)                                                                             10 / 1995 - 04 / 2002

1313

26OP05

38OP2053 38OP710038OP7100 38OP2053

20OP1000
17OP4046

6 6

3 3

26OP05

8

4

ZF  STEERING

20OP1000
17OP4046

20OP1005
17OP4046

3 3
5

SAGINAW STEERING  

20OP1005
17OP4046

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

13

3 52 800 

423121 

3 24 063 

16 03 198 

16 03 199 

3 50 610 

4 4 44 291

53 52 005 

3 52 030  

3 52 323 

3 50 130 

3 52 358 

3 44 523 

Ball Joint 

Silent Bushing 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link

TCA Left 

TCA Right    

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

Strut Mounting 

c:Ø18    

di:Ø12,15 do:Ø45,2 

c:Ø13,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:345mm 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:344,5mm 

L:243mm  

L:80,2mm PlasticL:80,2mm Plastic

 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7 

di:Ø17  

di:Ø12,2  

di:Ø12,2  

10OP2000 

11OP00 

17OP4046 

20OP1000 

20OP1005 

26OP05 

26OP050526OP0505

30OP2000 

30OP2001  

38OP2050 

38OP2053 

38OP4010 

38OP7100 

38OP2050

38OP4010
10OP2000

121

10

1

9

10OP2000

30OP2001 

 

 

26OP2505 26OP2505
7

2

11OP00

2

11OP00

8

30OP2000 

 

 



VAUXHALL
VECTRA
                                                                                        
VECTRA Mk II (C) (Z02)                                                                 04 / 2002 - 09 / 2008

17OP2500

2 3

17OP2501

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

4 23 035 

16 03 227 

16 03 228 

16 03 229 

3 50 615 

4 44 275 

3 52 33 52 357 

3 50 391 S1 

3 50 391 S1 

3 52 319 

3 50 159 

Silent Bushing 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

di:Ø14 do:Ø47,3 

c:Ø12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM18x1,5 RHT L:283mm 

L:355mm  

L:86,2mm Plastic 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7 

di:Ø19,7 do:Ø44 

di:Ø19  

di:Ø19,4  

di:Ø23  

11OP2500 

17OP2500 

17OP2501 

20OP2500 

26OP2500 

26OP2505 

38OP205038OP2050 

38OP2070 

38OP2071 

38OP4030 

38OP4033 

38OP4033

26OP2500

20OP2500

11

5

38OP4033

38OP2070

38OP2071

11

58

26OP2500
9

4

 -- > CHAS. 31032140
 -- > CHAS. 38040655

20OP2500

38OP4030

26OP2505 26OP2505

38OP2050

11OP2500

10

6

7

1

11OP2500

1

38OP2050

7

38OP4030



VAUXHALL
VIVARO
                                                                                        
VIVARO Mk l (X83)                                                                           05/2000  06/2014-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

44 31 869 

44 22 183 

44 08 510 

44 08 511 

44 08 474 

44 17 973 

  

 

44 18 992 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

TTCA Left 

TCA Right 

Stabiliser Mounting 

th:M16X1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø17,9  

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø17,9  

c:Ø11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:261,5mm 

L:280mm  

  

 

di:Ø23  

10RN0510 

10RN5310 

17RN0510 

17RN0511 

20RN0520 

26RN0510 

30RN030RN0516 

30RN0517 

38OP7000 

38OP7000

69

5

38OP7000

26RN0510

20RN052020RN0520

10RN0510

17RN0510 17RN0511

6

3

1

4

26RN0510

FOR Cast Iron

10RN0510

1

10RN5310

2

Sheet Metal  

2

8

10RN5310

30RN0517 

 

 

 

7

30RN0516 

 

 

 



VAUXHALL
VIVARO
                                                                                        
VIVARO Mk ll (X82)                                                                                     06/2014 >-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

44 08 510 

44 08 511 

44 08 474 

44 17 973 

44 18 992 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:261,5mm 

L:280mm  

di:Ø23  

17RN0510 

17RN0511 

20RN0520 

26RN0510 

38OP7000 

38OP7000

45

3

38OP7000

26RN0510

20RN052020RN0520
17RN0510 17RN0511

4

1 2

26RN0510



VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA 
                                                                                        
ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (T98)                                                                  04 / 1999 - 07 / 2005
 >

10

38OP7100
38OP205338OP2053

38OP7100

26OP1000

13

6

13

26OP1000

26OP1005

20OP1010
17OP100117OP1001

6

7

5

7

3

26OP1005

DELPHI Steering

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

5

6

7

10

13

16 03 215
16 03 213 

3 50 611 

3 50 611 

3 50 130

3 44 523 

Tie Rod End
Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 
Stabiliser Mounting

Strut Mounting

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm 

L:300mm Plastic 

L:300mm  
di:Ø17 

di:Ø12,2 

17OP1001

20OP1010 

26OP1000 

26OP1005 
38OP2053

38OP7100

20OP1010

3



VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA 
                                                                                        
ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (T98)                                                                  04 / 1999 - 07 / 2005

 >

17OP1000

4

17OP1000

2

8

12

11

TRW Steering

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

4

8

9

11

1212

3 52 800 

16 03 214 
16 03 216
3 52 357 

3 52 365 

54 02 638 

3 02 275  

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 
Axial Joint
Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Mounting axle body 

Mounting axle body 

c:Ø18    

 
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,5mm

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø47,3 

di:Ø12,5  

di:Ø14 do:Ø38,5 

10OP2000 

17OP1000 

20OP0500
38OP2050 

38OP2051 

38OP2055

38OP2057

20OP0500

2

1

20OP0500

38OP2050

38OP205738OP2057

38OP2055 38OP2055

9

38OP2051

10OP2000

1

10OP2000



VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA 
                                                                                        
ZAFIRA Mk II (B) (A05)                                                                     07/2005  12/2014

 >

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2

3

4

6

7

11

1212

16 03 289 

16 03 288 

16 03 213 
3 50 611 

3 50 611 

3 50 161 

3 50 161 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 
Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:282,3mm 
L:300mm Plastic 

L:300mm  

di:Ø19,7 do:Ø44 

di:Ø19  

17OP1010 

17OP1011 

20OP1010 

26OP1000 

26OP1005 

38OP2070 

38OP2071 

38OP2070

38OP2071

Link Stabilisers for vehicles without IDS suspension

11

12

26OP1000

6

26OP1000

6

26OP1005

7

26OP1005

20OP1010
17OP101117OP1010

4
3

TRW Steering

20OP1010

2



VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA 
                                                                                        
ZAFIRA Mk II (B) (A05)                                                                     07/2005  12/2014

 >

                                                                                        
ZAFIRA Mk II (B) (A05)                                                                     07/2005  12/2014

 >

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

5

8

9

110

3 52 800 

16 03 289 

16 03 288 
16 03 357

 

3 52 324 

3 52 357 

3 02 275  

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 
Axial Joint

 Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Mounting axle body 

c:Ø18    

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,35 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:278mm

 di:Ø12,1 do:Ø46 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø35,7 

di:Ø14 do:Ø38,5 

10OP2000 

17OP1010 

17OP1011 

 20OP1020

 38OP2000 

38OP2050 

38OP2057 

17OP1011

38OP2050

10OP2000

38OP2000

10

38OP205738OP2057

17OP1010

5
3

1

9

8

10OP2000

1

ZF Steering

20OP1020

2

20OP1020



VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA 
                                                                                        
ZAFIRA Mk III (C) TOURER (P12)                                                                09/2011 >-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

66 06 031 

3 50 618 

3 50 617 

3 52 108 

3 52 866 

Tie Rod End 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø13,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

L:303mm  

L:304,5mm Plastic 

di:Ø22,5 do:Ø80,2 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø40,6 

17OP1400 

26OP1400 

26OP1405 

38OP2060 

38OP2061 

3

26OP1405

3

26OP1405

ALL Except FLEXRIDE Chas.

2

26OP1400

FLEXRIDE Chas.

2

1

5

4

26OP1400

17OP1400

38OP2061

38OP2060

1

17OP1400


